
  Skrējienu seriāls "ALŪKSNES PAVASARIS-2016"

2016.05.05.

Nr.p.k. Vārds, uzvārds Komanda Rezultāts km Punkti Vieta

S10

 1.    27 Evelīna Lazdiņa        Gulbenes BJSS 00:04:24 1 12 1

 2.    57 Zane Meikšāne             ANV        00:04:56 1 7 2

 3.     0 Annija Strupkāja          Sākumskola 00:05:19 1 5 3

 4.   193 Luīze Daņilova            Alūksne    00:05:31 1 4 4

 5.     0 Katrīna Perevertailo      Sākumskola 00:05:32 1 4 4

 6.     0 Baiba Laicena             Sākumskola 00:05:43 1 3 6

 7.    26 Ance Poļaka               Poļaku ģim 00:06:20 1 1 7

 8.   139 Marta Dreimane            Alūksne    00:08:18 1 1 7

 9.   146 Ksenija Gorkija           Alūksne    00:12:51 1 1 7

10.   181 Emma Elstiņa              Alūksne    00:15:02 1 1 7

V10 

 1.   142 Aleksandrs Pometuns    Alūksnes BJSS 00:14:18 3 5 1

 2.    29 Uģis Lancmanis            Alūksne    00:04:34 1 2 2

 3.    32 Valters Spirks            Spirku ģim 00:05:01 1 1 3

 4.   123 Matīss Salmiņš            Ilzene     00:05:06 1 1 3

 5.    33 Raivo Berkolds            Pilskalns  00:05:18 1 1 3

 6.     0 Rihards Tomsons           Jaunalūksn 00:05:59 1 1 3

 7.    34 Ernests Dambis            Alūksne    00:06:09 1 1 3

 8.    30 Jānis Kristiāns Krevics   Mālupe     00:06:21 1 1 3

 9.    58 Miķelis Salmiņš           Ilzene     00:07:07 1 1 3

10.   163 Ralfs Bondars             Alūksne    00:07:29 1 1 3

11.   157 Aleksandrs Savkovs        Alūksne    00:05:38 1 1 3

12.   158 Tomass Orlovs             Alūksne    00:08:34 1 1 3

13.   154 Artjoms Orehovs           Alūksne    00:04:56 1 1 3

S12

 1.    41 Robina Klasmane           Alūksne    00:04:15 1 14 1

 2.    42 Liene Egle             Alūksnes BJSS 00:04:27 1 11 2

 3.    39 Marianna Smoļaka       Alūksnes BJSS 00:04:35 1 10 3

 4.   151 Beāte Puķīte              Alūksne    00:10:31 2 9 4

 5.   167 Alise Gira                Alūksne    00:04:46 1 8 5

 6.   133 Viktorija Potapova        Alūksne    00:05:04 1 6 6

 7.    36 Līna Melece               Ilzene     00:05:27 1 4 7

 8.    38 Līva Poļaka               Poļaku ģim 00:05:32 1 4 7

 9.    45 Madara Upīte              Mālupes    00:05:43 1 3 9

10.    44 Sindija Puriņa            Alūksne    00:05:47 1 3 10

11.    43 Samanta  Ribule           Alūksne    00:06:08 1 2 11

V12

 1.   141 Daniels Kodaļevs          Alūksnes B 00:12:26 3 11 1

 2.    49 Rihards Berkolds          Beļava     00:03:58 1 7 2

 3.   162 Roberts Purs              Alūksne    00:08:54 2 7 2

 4.    52 Kristiāns Adata           Mālupe     00:04:19 1 4 4

 5.    50 Andris Dāvids Ādamsons    Mālupe     00:04:27 1 3 5

 6.   136 Emīls Strodāns            Alūksne    00:04:29 1 3 5

Rezultāti 

3.kārta



 7.   153 Kristers Kurčastovs       Alūksne    00:04:34 1 2 7

 8.    53 Dāgs Ādamsons-Bankovs     Mālupe     00:04:34 1 2 7

 9.    54 Kristaps Bindris          Mālupe     00:04:45 1 2 7

10.   152 Sandis Cesnieks           Alūksne    00:04:48 1 1 10

11.   199 Jēkabs Avots              Sākumskola 00:05:10 1 1 10

S14

 1.    63 Patrīcija Ozoliņa         Alūksne    00:04:07 1 16 1

 2.    69 Dita  Apsīte              Alūksne    00:04:08 1 16 1

 3.    71 Elvita Keita Ķikute       Ķikutu ģim 00:04:40 1 9 3

 4.    64 Linda Jurģīte             Alūksne    00:04:52 1 7 4

 5.   177 Ivita Dorofejeva          Alūksne    00:11:03 2 7 4

V14

 1.    79 Alekss Cunskis            Alūksne    00:04:14 1 5 1

 2.    74 Juris Fagucists           Mālupe     00:04:21 1 4 2

 3.    75 Kalvis Melecis            Ilzene     00:09:56 2 4 2

 4.   135 Reinis Volbergs           Alūksne    00:26:03 5 4 2

 5.   140 Emīls Pometuns            Alūksne    00:26:04 5 4 2

 6.    77 Roberts Minings           Alūksne    00:27:12 5 3 6

 7.    76 Erlands Upītis            Mālupe     00:04:41 1 2 7

 8.    83 Roberts Mednis            Ilzene     00:10:54 2 2 7

 9.   125 Eduards Līdumnieks        Ilzene     00:06:50 1 1 9

S16

 1.   195 Sandra Buliņa             Jaunalūksn 00:12:37 3 29 1

 2.     0 Sanita Buliņa             Jaunalūksn 00:13:09 3 25 2

 3.    90 Viktorija Vlada           AVĢ        00:04:06 1 16 3

 4.    85 Kristīne Tekļana          AVĢ        00:04:23 1 12 4

 5.   132 Marta Paegle              Alūksne    00:04:37 1 10 5

 6.   171 Sintija Dzilna            Alūksne    00:04:39 1 9 6

 7.    86 Solveiga Rudzīte          Ilzene     00:04:46 1 8 7

 8.   191 Baiba Bērtiņa             Alūksne    00:04:55 1 7 8

 9.   134 Veronika Savko            Mālupe     00:05:20 1 5 9

V16

 1.    99 Edgars Zjukovs            ANV        00:03:31 1 13 1

 2.    96 Viktors Haritonovs        Mālupe     00:03:48 1 9 2

 3.    98 Raiens Pauriņš            AVĢ        00:04:11 1 5 3

 4.   124 Andis Jefimovs            Ilzene     00:04:57 1 1 4

S18

 1.   101 Anete Salmiņa             AVĢ        00:08:55 2 18 1

 1.   145 Ance Ozola                AVĢ        00:04:19 1 13 2

 3.   102 Sindija Žīgure            AVĢ        00:10:30 2 9 3

 4.   107 Elīna Strazda             Alūksne    00:06:27 1 1 4

V18

 1.   112 Kristiāns Mičulis         Jaunanna   00:03:44 1 10 1

 2.   110 Dainis Rižkins            AVĢ        00:04:04 1 6 2

 3.   109 Sandris Maršovs           Ilzene     00:14:51 3 4 3

 4.   113 Elvis Pētersons           Ilzene     00:14:52 3 4 3

SM

 1.   169 Regīna Rudzīte            Alūksne    00:24:13 5 23 1

 2.   180 Erika Olberkyte           Alūksne    00:04:03 1 17 2



VM

 1.     0 Raimonds Siliņš           Jaunanna   00:03:00 1 31 1

 2.     4 Niks Ertmanis             AVĢ        00:03:15 1 20 2

 3.     3 Jānis Veļķeris            AVĢ        00:03:18 1 19 3

ST

 1.   168 Lita Bikaviņa             Alūksne    00:24:39 5 21 1

 2.    22 Džeina Riekstiņa          AVĢ        00:04:07 1 16 2

 3.   160 Ieva Bernarde             Alūksne    00:04:12 1 15 3

 4.   166 Līga Slavika              Alūksne    00:16:14 3 10 4

 5.   164 Justīne Kļava             Alūksne    00:16:51 3 9 5

 6.    15 Elīna Akmentiņa           Alūksne    00:04:52 1 7 6

 7.   159 Sigita Klasmane           Alūksne    00:05:03 1 6 7

 8.    61 Laine Melece              Ilzene     00:05:04 1 6 7

 9.   184 Jūlija Irtiševa           Alūksne    00:11:20 2 6 7

10.   179 Jolanta Kļava             Alūksne    00:18:35 3 5 10

11.   148 Inese Gasperte            Alūksne    00:05:36 1 4 11

12.   185 Lana Markus               Alūksne    00:06:58 1 1 12

13.    59 Dace Kārkliņa             Ilzene     00:07:12 1 1 12

14.   138 Marita Oldere             Alūksne    00:08:20 1 1 12

VT

 1.   174 Ritvars Gusts             Jaunanna   00:03:22 1 17 1

 2.   128 Ivo Ģipters               Alūksne    00:21:13 5 13 2

 3.     9 Mairis Rāts               Veclaicene 00:12:57 3 9 3

 4.   129 Dmitrijs Udovkins         Alūksne    00:38:24 8 8 4

 5.   189 Ainārs Jansons            Alūksne    00:13:49 3 6 5

 6.     1 Intars Dambis             Alūksne    00:13:52 3 6 5

 7.   165 Aivo Purs                 Alūksne    00:15:10 3 3 7

 8.   188 Didzis Bauers             Alūksne    00:05:02 1 1 8

S40

 1.     0 Inese Žīgure              Ilzene     00:16:04 3 11 1

 2.    24 Digna Ķīse                Alūksne    00:04:27 1 11 1

 3.    25 Līga Tomsone              Jaunalūksn 00:04:47 1 8 3

 4.   137 Baiba Strodāne            Alūksne    00:16:54 3 8 3

 5.    60 Sarmīte Salmiņa           Ilzene     00:05:02 1 6 5

 6.   127 Evita Zeile               Alūksne    00:13:11 2 3 6

 7.   186 Dace Dorofejeva           Alūksne    00:06:01 1 2 7

 8.   172 Inga Zālīte               Alūksne    00:07:00 1 1 8

 9.   150 Zanda Poruka              Alūksne    00:07:28 1 1 8

10.   147 Laila Gorkija             Alūksne    00:12:47 1 1 8

V40

 1.   170 Kaspars Rudzītis          ind.       00:03:57 1 7 1

 2.   192 Sergejs Pranckuns         Strautiņi  00:39:54 8 7 2

 3.    10 Viesturs Zaķis            Jaunalūksn 00:09:23 2 5 3

 4.    11 Kaspars Spirks            Spirku ģim 00:15:20 3 3 4

 5.    12 Ivars Poļaks              Poļaku ģim 00:15:24 3 3 4

S50

 1.   183 Anda Lejasblusa           Alūksne    00:06:15 1 1 1



V50

 1.   122 Viesturs Kazainis         Ilzene     00:13:35 3 7 1

 2.    13 Aleksandrs Gorkijs        Kājnieku s 00:49:59 10 7 1

 3.   178 Miervaldis Jāņakalns      Alūksne    00:17:37 3 1 3

#1 Course (S10,V10,S12,V12,S14,V14,S16,V16,S18,V18,SM,VM,ST,VT,S40,V40,S50,V50): 1 KP 1 km ^

  #    NR Name                      Club      Class    Result                

 1.     0 Raimonds Siliņš           Jaunanna  VM       00:03:00

 2.     4 Niks Ertmanis             AVĢ       VM       00:03:15 +00:15

 3.     3 Jānis Veļķeris            AVĢ       VM       00:03:18 +00:18

 4.   174 Ritvars Gusts             Jaunanna  VT       00:03:22 +00:22

 5.    99 Edgars Zjukovs            ANV       V16      00:03:31 +00:31

 6.   112 Kristiāns Mičulis         Jaunanna  V18      00:03:44 +00:44

 7.    96 Viktors Haritonovs        Mālupe    V16      00:03:48 +00:48

 8.   170 Kaspars Rudzītis          ind.      V40      00:03:57 +00:57

 9.    49 Rihards Berkolds          Beļava    V12      00:03:58 +00:58

10.   180 Erika Olberkyte           Alūksne   SM       00:04:03 +01:03

11.   110 Dainis Rižkins            AVĢ       V18      00:04:04 +01:04

12.    90 Viktorija Vlada           AVĢ       S16      00:04:06 +01:06

13.    63 Patrīcija Ozoliņa         Alūksnes sS14      00:04:07 +01:07

13.    22 Džeina Riekstiņa          AVĢ       ST       00:04:07 +01:07

15.    69 Dita  Apsīte              Alūksnes sS14      00:04:08 +01:08

16.    98 Raiens Pauriņš            AVĢ       V16      00:04:11 +01:11

17.   160 Ieva Bernarde             Alūksne   ST       00:04:12 +01:12

18.    79 Alekss Cunskis            Alūksnes sV14      00:04:14 +01:14

19.    41 Robina Klasmane           Alūksnes sS12      00:04:15 +01:15

20.    52 Kristiāns Adata           Mālupes paV12      00:04:19 +01:19

20.   145 Ance Ozola                AVĢ       S18      00:04:19 +01:19

22.    74 Juris Fagucists           Mālupes paV14      00:04:21 +01:21

23.    85 Kristīne Tekļana          AVĢ       S16      00:04:23 +01:23

24.    27 Evelīna Lazdiņa           Gulbenes BS10      00:04:24 +01:24

25.    42 Liene Egle                Alūksnes BS12      00:04:27 +01:27

25.    50 Andris Dāvids Ādamsons    Mālupes paV12      00:04:27 +01:27

25.    24 Digna Ķīse                Alūksne   S40      00:04:27 +01:27

28.   136 Emīls Strodāns            Alūksne   V12      00:04:29 +01:29

29.    53 Dāgs Ādamsons-Bankovs     Mālupes paV12      00:04:34 +01:34

29.    29 Uģis Lancmanis            Alūksnes sV10      00:04:34 +01:34

29.   153 Kristers Kurčastovs       Alūksnes sV12      00:04:34 +01:34

32.    39 Marianna Smoļaka          Alūksnes BS12      00:04:35 +01:35

33.   132 Marta Paegle              Alūksne   S16      00:04:37 +01:37

34.   171 Sintija Dzilna            Alūksne   S16      00:04:39 +01:39

35.    71 Elvita Keita Ķikute       Ķikutu ģimS14      00:04:40 +01:40

36.    76 Erlands Upītis            Mālupes paV14      00:04:41 +01:41

37.    54 Kristaps Bindris          Mālupe    V12      00:04:45 +01:45

38.   167 Alise Gira                Alūksne   S12      00:04:46 +01:46

38.    86 Solveiga Rudzīte          Ilzenes paS16      00:04:46 +01:46

40.    25 Līga Tomsone              JaunalūksnS40      00:04:47 +01:47

41.   152 Sandis Cesnieks           Alūksnes sV12      00:04:48 +01:48

42.    64 Linda Jurģīte             Alūksnes sS14      00:04:52 +01:52

42.    15 Elīna Akmentiņa           Alūksne   ST       00:04:52 +01:52

44.   191 Baiba Bērtiņa             Alūksne   S16      00:04:55 +01:55

45.   154 Artjoms Orehovs           Alūksnes sV12      00:04:56 +01:56

45.    57 Zane Meikšāne             ANV       S10      00:04:56 +01:56



47.   124 Andis Jefimovs            Ilzenes paV16      00:04:57 +01:57

48.    32 Valters Spirks            Spirku ģimV10      00:05:01 +02:01

49.   188 Didzis Bauers             Alūksne   VT       00:05:02 +02:02

49.    60 Sarmīte Salmiņa           Ilzene    S40      00:05:02 +02:02

51.   159 Sigita Klasmane           Alūksne   ST       00:05:03 +02:03

52.   133 Viktorija Potapova        Alūksne   S12      00:05:04 +02:04

52.    61 Laine Melece              Ilzene    ST       00:05:04 +02:04

54.   123 Matīss Salmiņš            Ilzenes paV10      00:05:06 +02:06

55.   199 Jēkabs Avots              SākumskolaV12      00:05:10 +02:10

56.    33 Raivo Berkolds            Pilskalns V10      00:05:18 +02:18

57.     0 Annija Strupkāja          SākumskolaS10      00:05:19 +02:19

58.   134 Veronika Savko            Mālupes paS16      00:05:20 +02:20

59.    36 Līna Melece               Ilzenes paS12      00:05:27 +02:27

60.   193 Luīze Daņilova            Alūksne   S10      00:05:31 +02:31

61.     0 Katrīna Perevertailo      SākumskolaS10      00:05:32 +02:32

61.    38 Līva Poļaka               Poļaku ģimS12      00:05:32 +02:32

63.   148 Inese Gasperte            Alūksne   ST       00:05:36 +02:36

64.   157 Aleksandrs Savkovs        Alūksnes sV12      00:05:38 +02:38

65.    45 Madara Upīte              Mālupes paS12      00:05:43 +02:43

65.     0 Baiba Laicena             SākumskolaS10      00:05:43 +02:43

67.    44 Sindija Puriņa            Alūksnes sS12      00:05:47 +02:47

68.     0 Rihards Tomsons           JaunalūksnV10      00:05:59 +02:59

69.   186 Dace Dorofejeva           Alūksne   S40      00:06:01 +03:01

70.    43 Samanta  Ribule           Alūksnes sS12      00:06:08 +03:08

71.    34 Ernests Dambis            Alūksne   V10      00:06:09 +03:09

72.   183 Anda Lejasblusa           Alūksne   S50      00:06:15 +03:15

73.    26 Ance Poļaka               Poļaku ģimS10      00:06:20 +03:20

74.    30 Jānis Kristiāns Krevics   Mālupe    V10      00:06:21 +03:21

75.   107 Elīna Strazda             Alūksne   S18      00:06:27 +03:27

76.   125 Eduards Līdumnieks        Ilzenes paV14      00:06:50 +03:50

77.   185 Lana Markus               Alūksne   ST       00:06:58 +03:58

78.   172 Inga Zālīte               Alūksne   S40      00:07:00 +04:00

79.    58 Miķelis Salmiņš           Ilzene    V10      00:07:07 +04:07

80.    59 Dace Kārkliņa             Ilzene    ST       00:07:12 +04:12

81.   150 Zanda Poruka              Alūksne   S40      00:07:28 +04:28

82.   163 Ralfs Bondars             Alūksne   V10      00:07:29 +04:29

83.   139 Marta Dreimane            Alūksne   S10      00:08:18 +05:18

84.   138 Marita Oldere             Alūksne   ST       00:08:20 +05:20

85.   158 Tomass Orlovs             Alūksnes sV12      00:08:34 +05:34

86.   147 Laila Gorkija             Alūksne   S40      00:12:47 +09:47

87.   146 Ksenija Gorkija           Alūksne   S10      00:12:51 +09:51

88.   181 Emma Elstiņa              Alūksne   S10      00:15:02 +12:02

#2 Course (S12-2,V12-2,S14-2,V14-2,S18-2,ST-2,S40-2,V40-2): 1 KP 2 km ^

  #    NR Name                      Club      Class    Result                

 1.   162 Roberts Purs              Alūksne   V12-2    00:08:54

 2.   101 Anete Salmiņa             AVĢ       S18-2    00:08:55 +00:01

 3.    10 Viesturs Zaķis            JaunalūksnV40-2    00:09:23 +00:29

 4.    75 Kalvis Melecis            Ilzenes paV14-2    00:09:56 +01:02

 5.   102 Sindija Žīgure            AVĢ       S18-2    00:10:30 +01:36

 6.   151 Beāte Puķīte              Alūksnes sS12-2    00:10:31 +01:37

 7.    83 Roberts Mednis            Ilzenes paV14-2    00:10:54 +02:00

 8.   177 Ivita Dorofejeva          Alūksne   S14-2    00:11:03 +02:09

 9.   184 Jūlija Irtiševa           Alūksne   ST-2     00:11:20 +02:26

10.   127 Evita Zeile               Alūksne   S40-2    00:13:11 +04:17



#3 Course (V10-3,V12-3,S16-3,V18-3,ST-3,VT-3,S40-3,V40-3,V50-3): 1 KP 3 km ^

  #    NR Name                      Club      Class    Result                

 1.   141 Daniels Kodaļevs          Alūksnes BV12-3    00:12:26

 2.   195 Sandra Buliņa             JaunalūksnS16-3    00:12:37 +00:11

 3.     9 Mairis Rāts               VeclaiceneVT-3     00:12:57 +00:31

 4.     0 Sanita Buliņa             JaunalūksnS16-3    00:13:09 +00:43

 5.   122 Viesturs Kazainis         Ilzene    V50-3    00:13:35 +01:09

 6.   189 Ainārs Jansons            Alūksne   VT-3     00:13:49 +01:23

 7.     1 Intars Dambis             Alūksne   VT-3     00:13:52 +01:26

 8.   142 Aleksandrs Pometuns       Alūksnes BV10-3    00:14:18 +01:52

 9.   109 Sandris Maršovs           Ilzene    V18-3    00:14:51 +02:25

10.   113 Elvis Pētersons           Ilzenes paV18-3    00:14:52 +02:26

11.   165 Aivo Purs                 Alūksne   VT-3     00:15:10 +02:44

12.    11 Kaspars Spirks            Spirku ģimV40-3    00:15:20 +02:54

13.    12 Ivars Poļaks              Poļaku ģimV40-3    00:15:24 +02:58

14.     0 Inese Žīgure              Ilzene    S40-3    00:16:04 +03:38

15.   166 Līga Slavika              Alūksne   ST-3     00:16:14 +03:48

16.   164 Justīne Kļava             Alūksne   ST-3     00:16:51 +04:25

17.   137 Baiba Strodāne            Alūksne   S40-3    00:16:54 +04:28

18.   178 Miervaldis Jāņakalns      Alūksne   V50-3    00:17:37 +05:11

19.   179 Jolanta Kļava             Alūksne   ST-3     00:18:35 +06:09

#4 Course (V14-5,SM-5,ST-5,VT-5): 1 KP 5 km ^

  #    NR Name                      Club      Class    Result                

 1.   128 Ivo Ģipters               Alūksne   VT-5     00:21:13

 2.   169 Regīna Rudzīte            Alūksne   SM-5     00:24:13 +03:00

 3.   168 Lita Bikaviņa             Alūksne   ST-5     00:24:39 +03:26

 4.   135 Reinis Volbergs           Alūksnes BV14-5    00:26:03 +04:50

 5.   140 Emīls Pometuns            Alūksnes BV14-5    00:26:04 +04:51

 6.    77 Roberts Minings           Alūksnes sV14-5    00:27:12 +05:59

#5 Course (VT-8,V40-8): 1 KP 8 km ^

  #    NR Name                      Club      Class    Result                

 1.   129 Dmitrijs Udovkins         Alūksne   VT-8     00:38:24

 2.   192 Sergejs Pranckuns         Strautiņi V40-8    00:39:54 +01:30

#6 Course (V50-10): 1 KP 10 km ^

  #    NR Name                      Club      Class    Result                

 1.    13 Aleksandrs Gorkijs        Kājnieku sV50-10   00:49:59
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#1 Course (S10,V10,S12,V12,S14,V14,S16,V16,S18,V18,SM,VM,ST,VT,S40,V40,S50,V50): 1 KP 1 km ^
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